©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
July, 2012 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC165A/D
MC74HC165A
8-Bit Serial or
Parallel-Input/
Serial-Output Shift Register

H L L X X No Change No Clock
X = don’t care QAn − QGn = Data shifted from the preceding stage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74HC165ANG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
500 Units / Rail
MC74HC165ADG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74HC165ADR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Reel
MC74HC165ADTR2G TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Reel
NLV74HC165ADR2G* SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)